## NOTICE AND DIGEST

ORDINANCE: 1) CALLING AND GIVING NOTICE FOR THE HOLDING OF A GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024 FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUBMITTING TO THE ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND PROPOSED BALLOT MEASURES AND A PROPOSED RECALL ELECTION; 2) REQUESTING CONSOLIDATION OF THE CITY OF OAKLAND GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION WITH THE STATEWIDE ELECTION TO BE HELD IN THE CITY OF OAKLAND ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024; AND 3) AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO TAKE ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO HOLD THE MUNICIPAL ELECTION

This Ordinance would call and give notice for the General Municipal Election in the City of Oakland on November 5, 2024 for the purpose of submitting to the electors of the City of Oakland proposed ballot measures and a proposed recall election. This Ordinance would request consolidation of the General Municipal Elections with the Statewide Election to be held on the same day. Pursuant to the City Charter, this Ordinance would authorize youth voters to vote for School Board Directors at the November 5, 2024 General Municipal Election if the City Council adopts an ordinance authorizing youth voting and Alameda County Registrar of Voters is able to conduct a youth voting election on behalf of the City. This Ordinance authorizes the City Clerk of the City of Oakland to take all other actions necessary for the General Municipal Election in accordance with applicable legal requirements.

## **Notice of Publication**

This Ordinance was introduced at the City Council meeting, Tuesday evening July 2, 2024, and passed to print 6 Ayes, 1 Excused President Fortunato Bas, 1 Absent Kaplan. Final adoption has been scheduled for the Special City Council meeting Tuesday, July 16, 2024, 3:30 P.M., at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Council Chamber, 3rd floor, Oakland, California and via Teleconference.

Three full copies are available for use and examination by the public in the Office of the City Clerk at One Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, 1st floor, Oakland, California.

ASHA REED, City Clerk OT 6840212; July 12, 2024